READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS DUE TO BANK AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTION ACT, 1993

To,

CD No. 3 Shri Manubhai Kachrabhai Patel, E-18, SuvernaApartment, B/h. NirnayNagar, Ranip, Ahmedabad - 382480
The under mentioned property will be sold by Public E-auction sale on 28th Day of August, 2025 for recovery of sum of

Rs. 21,58,794=53 (Rupees : Twenty One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Four and Fifty Three Paise
only) (Decree Amount) plus interest and cost payable as per Recovery Certificate issued byHon'ble Presiding Officer, DRT-I (less
amount already recovered, if any), fromM/s. Nilkanth Plastics & Ors.

1. Auction/bidding shall only be through online electronicmode through the e-auctionwebsite i.e.https://baanknet.in.

[...]

para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give
you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in
full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregatingRs.37,33,484.00 /- (Rupees Thirty
Seven Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Four only+ intt there on+other
charges) as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further
give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest and other charges till
the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4)

[...]

MAKADIYA Flat No-6, Jay Appartment, Patel Colony 4/5, Patel Colony, Jamnagar, Gujarat-
361008 7. MITALBEN MAKADIYA Patel Plot No. 5, Jay Apartment, Near Jadeshear Mahadev
Temple, Jamnagar, Gujarat-361008.
account No : LNJMNHL_-08240225693 & LNJMNHL_-08240225695

02.07.2025 17.07.2025 Rs.
12,79,345/- (Rupees
Twelve Lac Seventy
Nine Thousand
Three Hundred

Forty Five Only) by
way of outstanding
principal, arrears
(including accrued
late charges) and

interest till
08.07.2025

DEMAND NOTICE (under Rule 3 (1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)
Substituted Service Of Notice U/S.13 (2) Of Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002.